THE DATASHEET OF
SP334CT-L
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Programmable RS-232/RS-485 Transceiver
SP334
1/13REV 1.0.1
FEATURES
■■ +5V Single Supply Operation

Email: serialtechsupport@exar.com
Ordering Information(1)
Part Number Operating Temperature Range Lead-Free Package Packaging Method
SP334CT-L
0°C to 70°C
Yes(2) 28-pin WSOIC
Tube
SP334CT-L/TR Reel
SP334ET-L
-40°C to 85°C
Tube
SP334ET-L/TR Reel
NOTE:
1.	 Refer to www.exar.com/SP334 for most up-to-date Ordering Information.
2.	 Visit www.exar.com for additional information on Environmental Rating.
Revision History
Revision Date Description
2000 SP334/10 Legacy Sipex Datasheet
09/09/09 1.0.0
Convert to Exar Format. Add typical application circuit to page 1 and Revision History table.
Remove EOL part numbers and update ordering information per PDN 081126-01. Change
revision to 1.0.0. Add Maximum Data Rate to Absolute Maximum Ratings. Add RS-485 Driver
and Receiver data rate column for 8Mbps maximum at Tmax and add Note 1.
03/19/18 1.0.1 Update to MaxLinear logo. Update format and ordering information table.  RS-485 Enable
Timing moved on page 3.
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View SP334CT-L on WIN SOURCE
Exar Corporation Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management